Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi REVENUE DEPARTMENT Divisional Commissioner Office (General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54

F.1(101)/GA/HQ/DC/2018 1520

Dated:- 03 | 8 | 23

To

All District Magistrates Revenue Department Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Sub: State Level Function in connection with Independence day-2023 at Chhatarasal Stadium, Modal Town Delhi on 15.08.2023(Tuesday).

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform that the following SDMs shall be deployed for ushering and protocol duties for State Level Function to be held on 15.08.2023 at Chhatrasal Stadium Model Town, Delhi in connection with Independence day-2023:-

	1. Decimation of the Officer	Contact No.
Sr. No.	Name and Designation of the Officer	9971660256
1.	Ms. Navneet Mann, SDM (Alipur), District North	9893476059
2.	Sh. Rakesh Das, SDM (Narela), District North	
2.	Sh. Gagandeep, SDM (Model Town), District North	9818482354
3.	Sh. Gagandeep, Shw (Word Pearly) District Central	9654922354
4.	Sh. Shakti Bangar, SDM (Karol Bagh), District Central	8130500080
5.	Sh. Arvind Rana, SDM (Kotwali), District Central	6130300000

Further the following Sub Divisional Magistrates are deputed for reserve duty:-

O- No	Name and Designation of the Officer	Contact No.
Sr. No.	Sh. Asheesh Kumar, SDM (Rajouri Garden), District West	7599770777
	Sh. Sharat Kumar, SDM (Seelampur), District North-East	9871542427
2.	Sn. Sharat Kumar, Shw (Geelampar), District Version	

The above SDMs should also attend the full-dress rehearsal on 13.08.2023 at 11:00 AM to acquaint themselves with the programme and sitting arrangements in the stadium. The SDMs so deployed should be able to recognize the Ministers, MLAs and senior officers. If any dignitary/invitee reached the venue without invitation card or parking label then such person will be identified by the SDM concerned on duty at entry gate and if the SDM is satisfied then after requisite checking by Delhi Police the dignitary/invitee will be allowed to enter the Chhatrasal Stadium, Model Town, Delhi. Further, the abovementioned officers are also requested to contact Sh. Yogesh Pal Singh, DDE (Sports) (Mobile No. 9868875758) Co-ordinator at Chhatrasal Stadium on 12.08.2023 at 12:00 Noon.

This issues with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

Yours faithfully

(Parmod Kumar) SDM-I (HQ)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary (GAD), GNCT of Delhi, 2nd Level A Wing, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.
- 2. All Deputy Commissioners (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054.
- 3. Sh. Yogesh Pal Singh, DDE Sports/Co-ordinator, Chhatrasal Stadium (Mobile No. 9868875758) through electronic Medium.
- 4. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054.
- 5. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-110054 with a request to arrange for the uploading of the order on Revenue Department's website.
- 6. Officers concerned through HOD concerned.

7. Guard file.

(Parmod Kumar) SDM-I (HQ)